
MALE

Harness 14A005

FEMALE

Harness 14D231

Inline: Description Color Harness Base Part # Service Pigtail
C311 INLINE BK 14A005 14D231 See Below

Check for Terminal Part Numbers
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Pin Circuit Gauge Qualifier

1 CR105 (GN-BU) 20

2 RR105 (GY-YE) 20

3 VR215 (YE) 20

4 CPR47 (GY-BN) 22

5 * *

6 VDB06 (GY-OG) 20

7 VDB07 (VT-OG) 20

8 VDN13 (BN) 20

9 GD233 (BK) 20

10 CR201 (GN-BU) 20

11 VMEB6 (VT-BN) 20

12 RMEB6 (YE-VT) 20

13 CPSC8 (GN-OG) 16

14 CHS07 (GY-BU) 16

15 RHS07 (BU) 16

16 GD233 (BK) 12

17 GD233 (BK) 12

18 CPR41 (BU-WH) 16

19 CPR42 (WH) 16

20 SBB38 (BN-RD) 12

21 SBB30 (RD) 14

22 CHS08 (BN-YE) 20

23 RHS08 (VT-WH) 20

24 VHS27 (WH-OG) 20

25 RHS27 (BU-WH) 20

26 VHS93 (WH-BN) 20

27 VHS23 (BN-BU) 20

28 VMEB7 (VT-BN) 20

29 RMEB7 (YE-VT) 20

30 RH111 (GY-BU) 22

31 RHS05 (YE-VT) 20

32 CBX07 (GN-RD) 20

33 CHS87 (GN-OG) 20

34 VPS86 (VT-GN) 16

Pin Circuit Gauge Qualifier

1 CR106 (VT-GY) 20

2 RR106 (YE-OG) 20

3 VR215 (YE-VT) 20

4 CPR47 (GY-BN) 20

5 * *

6 VDB06 (GY-OG) 20

7 VDB07 (VT-OG) 20

8 VDN15 (BU-GY) 20

9 GD908 (BK) 20

10 CR201 (GN-BU) 20

11 VMEB6 (GN-OG) 20

12 RMEB6 (GY-OG) 20

13 SBX06 (GY-RD) 20

14 CHS07 (GY-BU) 16

15 RHS07 (BU) 16

16 GD904 (BK-BU) 12

16 GD904 (BK-BU) 14

17 GD901 (BK) 16

18 CPR41 (BU-WH) 16

19 CPR42 (WH) 16

20 SBB66 (GN-RD) 12

21 CBX05 (VT-RD) 14

22 CHS08 (BN-YE) 20

23 RHS08 (VT-WH) 20

24 VHS27 (WH-OG) 20

25 RHS27 (BN-VT) 20

26 VHS21 (BU-WH) 20

27 VHS23 (BN-BU) 20

28 VMEB7 (VT-OG) 20

29 RMEB7 (YE-OG) 20

30 RHS05 (YE-VT) 20

31 VHS26 (VT) 20

32 CBX07 (GN-RD) 20

33 CHS02 (YE-BU) 16

34 VPS86 (VT-GN) 20

Available Pigtail Kits



Pigtail Kit Part Number WPT-1606

  Service Part Number: KU2Z-14S411-SA
  Gauge:14 16
  Pin material:Tin & Silver
  Cavities:34

Vehicle Uses:

Connector - Inline



Pigtail Kit Part Number WPT-1607

  Service Part Number: KU2Z-14S411-TA
  Gauge:14 16
  Pin material:Tin (Greased) & Silver
  Cavities:34

Vehicle Uses:

Connector - Inline



MALE

Harness 14A005

FEMALE

Harness 14D230

Inline: Description Color Harness Base Part # Service Pigtail
C312 INLINE BK 14A005 14D230 See Below

Check for Terminal Part Numbers
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Pin Circuit Gauge Qualifier

1 CR106 (VT-GY) 20

2 RR106 (YE-OG) 20

3 * *

4 VDB06 (GY-OG) 20

5 VDB07 (VT-OG) 20

6 VDB25 (GN-OG) 20

7 VDB26 (GY-BU) 20

8 VDN13 (BN) 20

9 GD238 (BK-WH) 20

10 CR203 (GY-VT) 20

11 VMEB6 (VT-BN) 20

12 RMEB6 (YE-VT) 20

13 CPSC8 (GN-OG) 16

14 CHS07 (GY-BU) 16

15 RHS07 (BU) 16

16 GD238 (BK-WH) 16

17 GD238 (BK-WH) 16

18 RPS78 (BU-GN) 16

19 LPS78 (BN-YE) 16

20 VPS86 (VT-GN) 16

21 SBB31 (WH-RD) 16

22 CHS08 (BN-YE) 20

23 RHS08 (VT-WH) 20

24 VHS27 (WH-OG) 20

25 RHS27 (BU-WH) 20

26 VHS93 (WH-BN) 20

27 VHS23 (BN-BU) 20

28 VMEB7 (VT-BN) 20

29 RMEB7 (YE-VT) 20

30 RH111 (GY-BU) 22

31 RHS10 (BU-OG) 20

32 CBX07 (GN-RD) 20

33 CHS88 (BN-GN) 20

34 CR195 (YE-BU) 20

Pin Circuit Gauge Qualifier

1 CR106 (VT-GY) 20

2 RR106 (YE-OG) 20

3 * *

4 VDB06 (GY-OG) 20

5 VDB07 (VT-OG) 20

6 VDB25 (GN-OG) 20

7 VDB26 (GY-BU) 20

8 VDN15 (BU-GY) 20

9 GD908 (BK) 20

10 CR201 (GN-BU) 20

11 VMEB6 (GN-OG) 20

12 RMEB6 (GY-OG) 20

13 SBX06 (GY-RD) 20

14 CHS07 (GY-BU) 16

15 RHS07 (BU) 16

16 GD904 (BK-BU) 14

17 GD901 (BK) 16

18 RPS78 (BU-GN) 16

19 LPS78 (BN-YE) 16

20 VPS86 (VT-LG) 16

21 CBX05 (VT-RD) 14

22 CHS08 (BN-YE) 20

23 RHS08 (VT-WH) 20

24 VHS27 (WH-OG) 20

25 RHS27 (BN-VT) 20

26 VHS21 (BU-WH) 20

27 VHS23 (BN-BU) 20

28 VMEB7 (VT-OG) 20

29 RMEB7 (YE-OG) 20

30 RHS05 (YE-VT) 20

31 VHS26 (VT) 20

32 CBX07 (GN-RD) 20

33 CHS02 (YE-BU) 16

34 CBX02 (BN-RD) 20

Available Pigtail Kits



Pigtail Kit Part Number WPT-1606

  Service Part Number: KU2Z-14S411-SA
  Gauge:14 16
  Pin material:Tin & Silver
  Cavities:34

Vehicle Uses:

Connector - Inline



Pigtail Kit Part Number WPT-1607

  Service Part Number: KU2Z-14S411-TA
  Gauge:14 16
  Pin material:Tin (Greased) & Silver
  Cavities:34

Vehicle Uses:

Connector - Inline


